RESOLUTION 2014-141

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR THE RECEIPT OF APPLICATIONS FOR A PART/TIME CLERK/TYPIST FOR THE MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Municipal Clerk is hereby authorized to advertise for the receipt of Applications for a Part/Time Clerk/Typist for the Municipal Clerk's Office for the purpose of preparing and updating the Master Rental Properties List.

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their regular meeting held on the 10th day of March, 2014, in the Municipal Court Room, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk